
2025 Loras College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-15   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (206), Opp (200)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Skorich (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Murphy (15), Totals (15), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Henning 1, Peat 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-82),
Murphy (25-38), Henning (11-16), Steger (8-16), Peat (4-4), Svigelj (4-4), Skorich (3-3), Rulli (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Franklin, Ava .378 37-37 119 24 45 10 0 1 23 58 .487 6 0 3 0 .398 3 6 3-7 63 58 14 .896
16 Skorich, Dana .364 36-35 107 13 39 2 0 6 17 59 .551 5 2 11 1 .404 0 0 0-0 172 5 2 .989
19 Henning, Kaili .363 33-31 102 19 37 8 0 2 20 51 .500 2 3 6 0 .393 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
20 Svigelj, Katherine .327 34-34 110 27 36 6 1 1 10 47 .427 11 1 15 0 .393 0 1 9-11 33 44 5 .939
8 Steger, Kiya .310 36-36 116 17 36 6 1 3 24 53 .457 6 0 13 0 .344 0 0 1-1 32 32 2 .970
1 Machovec, Morgan .301 37-37 93 25 28 0 0 0 1 28 .301 11 1 8 0 .381 0 5 5-7 61 3 5 .928
5 Monahan, Emily .275 37-37 102 13 28 5 3 0 25 39 .382 11 0 7 0 .342 1 3 0-1 74 45 5 .960
6 Leipold, Whitney .247 37-37 93 16 23 1 0 0 8 24 .258 10 0 8 0 .320 0 5 4-4 39 7 1 .979
7 Welu, Bailey .286 24-1 7 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 1 8-9 2 0 0 1.000
4 Murphy, Clare .250 37-37 48 5 12 4 0 1 11 19 .396 0 0 6 0 .245 1 1 0-0 199 21 5 .978
14 Krogman, Alyson .238 13-6 21 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 1 0 2 0 .273 0 2 0-0 6 2 1 .889
10 Bossom, Ashli .222 17-4 18 0 4 0 0 0 5 4 .222 1 0 4 0 .263 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Peat, Rachel .188 12-6 16 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .188 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 0 5 2 .714
27 Pilcher, Keely .167 16-10 30 5 5 2 0 0 5 7 .233 5 0 6 0 .286 0 2 0-0 8 0 1 .889
9 Espiridon, Zoë .167 15-7 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
13 Jones, Gillian .118 11-7 17 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 0 0 1 0 .118 0 1 0-0 12 0 2 .857

21
Klapatauskas,
Laurissa .000 7-5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

11 Lake, Amelia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Berge, Karlee .000 15-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
18 Martinelli, Olivia .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 37-37 1009 186 306 45 5 14 157 403 .399 70 7 101 1 .351 5 27 34-44 716 231 47 .953
Opponents .270 37-37 947 138 256 55 4 7 124 340 .359 78 15 180 7 .334 4 17 28-41 714 325 68 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Peat, Rachel 1.50 4-2 12 6 2 1-1 0 42.0 44 20 9 11 32 7 0 2 .262 1 1 0 1 0
8 Steger, Kiya 2.55 5-5 15 12 8 1-0 1 77.0 77 42 28 20 44 19 3 2 .252 5 6 0 1 4
19 Henning, Kaili 2.91 10-6 21 14 9 2-1 0 89.0 100 51 37 31 84 23 1 1 .284 5 2 0 2 10
22 Rulli, Shandi 4.80 2-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 11.2 11 8 8 6 9 1 0 0 .275 3 5 0 0 2
20 Svigelj, Katherine 4.87 1-1 7 2 1 1-0 2 18.2 20 14 13 10 11 3 0 2 .267 1 1 0 0 1
14 Krogman, Alyson 31.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.87 22-15 60 37 21 6 3 239.0 256 138 98 78 180 55 4 7 .270 15 15 0 4 17
Opponents 4.29 15-22 67 37 19 3 3 238.1 306 186 146 70 101 45 5 14 .303 23 7 0 5 27



2025 Loras College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Klapatauskas, Laurissa 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Welu, Bailey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rulli, Shandi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Skorich, Dana 179 172 5 2 .989 7 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Leipold, Whitney 47 39 7 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murphy, Clare 225 199 21 5 .978 0 25 13 .658 15 0
8 Steger, Kiya 66 32 32 2 .970 1 8 8 .500 0 0
5 Monahan, Emily 124 74 45 5 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
20 Svigelj, Katherine 82 33 44 5 .939 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Machovec, Morgan 69 61 3 5 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Espiridon, Zoë 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Henning, Kaili 11 3 7 1 .909 0 11 5 .688 0 0
2 Franklin, Ava 135 63 58 14 .896 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Krogman, Alyson 9 6 2 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pilcher, Keely 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jones, Gillian 14 12 0 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peat, Rachel 7 0 5 2 .714 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bossom, Ashli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lake, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berge, Karlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Martinelli, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 994 716 231 47 .953 27 56 26 .683 15 0
Opponents 1107 714 325 68 .939 14 68 20 .773 6 0


